

Tarsco has the following awards from STI / SPFA and is eligible for the 2018 Safety Diamond Club Award achieving five years and over 1.1 million-man hours without a recordable incident. All Tarsco STI / SPFA company awards from 2014-2017 are listed below

## Safety Award of Excellence – STI / SPFA

- 2017 Tarsco Construction Corporation
- 2017 Tarsco Inc., Dominican Republic
- 2017 Tarsco South America
- 2017 Tarsco Virgin Island Terminal Services
- 2016 Tarsco Construction Corporation
- 2016 Tarsco Inc., a TF Warren Company
- 2016 Tarsco Inc., Dominican Republic
- 2015 Tarsco Inc., (Shop) a TF Warren Company
- 2015 Tarsco Inc., a TF Warren Company
- 2014 Tarsco Inc., (Shop) a TF Warren Company
- 2014 Tarsco Inc., a TF Warren Company